Hamlet Board Meeting May 15, 2022 2:30PM

In attendance: Gregg Bathgate, Alanna Coghill, Tyson Gader

10/22 Motion by Gregg to have Bobby’s receipt for purchase of gift
cards totaled at $200.00 for volunteers be paid back to him. Carried.

11/22 Motion by Gregg to renew permit for Nuisance Wildlife Control.
Carried.

12/22 Motion by Tyson to have playground inspection completed.
Carried

13/22 Motion by Gregg to request bylaw previously forwarded
regarding bylaw development for crown land regarding fishing shacks,
abandoned boats/lifts/slides. Carried.

14/22-Motion by Alanna to accept Hollick’s request for site plan
approval. Carried.

15/22 Motion by Alanna for Hamlet of Parkview to be advised of road
bans by the RM of Marquis prior to them being put into place for cabin
owners to make arrangements prior to bans being in place. Carried.

16/22 Motion by Tyson to approve 2022 Budget presented by Gregg.
Carried.

Meeting adjourned at 3:15 PM
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Hamlet of Parkview 2022 budget

Reserves December 31, 2021

Office Supplies

Utilities - Power

Hamlet Maintenanc

Roads & Streets repair

Dust Control

Fuel, Oil, Filters

Hamlet Board Indemnity

Boat Dock

Contracted Mowing/snowblowing
Waste Removal

equipment Machine Repair
PARCS Membership

Other (Asset Purhcase Etc.)

2020 actaul
$345.28
$580.34

$3,231.46
$557.89
$0.00
$187.60
$3,600.00
$736.20
$0.00
$14,447.11
$2,547.45
$675.00
$0.00

$26,908.33

$1,000.00
$750.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$8,800.00
$6,000.00
$4,200.00
$2,000.00
$800.00
$20,000.00
$13,000.00
$225.00
$1,000.00

$63,775.00

$163,682.11

2021 budget 2022 budget

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$3,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$500.00
$0.00
$25,000.00
$3,000.00
$225.00
$1,000.00

$54,225.00

$109,457.11



