In attendance: Gregg Bathgate, Alanna Coghill, Tyson Gader

10/22 Motion by Gregg to have Bobby's receipt for purchase of gift cards totaled at \$200.00 for volunteers be paid back to him. Carried.

11/22 Motion by Gregg to renew permit for Nuisance Wildlife Control. Carried.

12/22 Motion by Tyson to have playground inspection completed. Carried

13/22 Motion by Gregg to request bylaw previously forwarded regarding bylaw development for crown land regarding fishing shacks, abandoned boats/lifts/slides. Carried.

14/22 Motion by Alanna to accept Hollick's request for site plan approval. Carried.

15/22 Motion by Alanna for Hamlet of Parkview to be advised of road bans by the RM of Marquis prior to them being put into place for cabin owners to make arrangements prior to bans being in place. Carried.

16/22 Motion by Tyson to approve 2022 Budget presented by Gregg. Carried.

GIFT CARD

BOBBY'S PLACE MOOSE JAW

63 A HIGH ST. E MOOSE JAW, SK S6H 0B7 3066923058

Cashier: Dani

Transaction 014650

Total

CA\$200.00

CREDIT CARD SALE

CA\$200.00

141 - FRCARD 8759

∴:-2007-244.15pm.

CA170 00 | Method

CUNTACTLESS

Mastercard XXXXXXXXXXXXX8758

Reference ID: 208100577890

Auth ID: 03366E

MID: ******2733

AID. A00000000041010

AthNtwkNm: MASTERCARD

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Tym Jake a Cafrill

Hamlet of Parkview 2022 budget

Reserves December 31, 2021

\$163,682.11

	2020 actaul	2021 budget	2022 budget
Office Supplies	\$345.28	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Utilities - Power	\$580.34	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
Hamlet Maintenanc	\$3,231.46	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
Roads & Streets repair	\$557.89	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
Dust Control	\$0.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,500.00
Fuel, Oil, Filters	\$187.60	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Hamlet Board Indemnity	\$3,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00
Boat Dock	\$736.20	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
Contracted Mowing/snowblowing	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00
Waste Removal	\$14,447.11	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00
equipment Machine Repair	\$2,547.45	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00
PARCS Membership	\$675.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
Other (Asset Purhcase Etc.)	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	\$26,908.33	\$63,775.00	\$54,225.00

\$109,457.11